LAWS

OF THE

Twenty-eighth General Assembly,

OF THE

STATE OF IOWA.

PASSED AT THE REGULAR SESSION THEREOF, AT DES MOINES, THE CAPITAL OF THE STATE, BEGUN ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A. D. 1900, IN THE FIFTY-FOURTH YEAR OF THE STATE.

GENERAL LAWS.

CHAPTER I.

PUBLICATION OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE. S. F. 112.

AN ACT to amend chapter one (1) of the acts of the Twenty-seventh General Assembly of Iowa, relating to the publication of the laws of the state.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. Publication of extracts from the laws. That chapter one (1) of the acts of the Twenty-seventh General Assembly be amended by striking the word "short" from the fourteenth line thereof; and also by striking out the words "upon legal blanks," found in the fourteenth (14) and fifteenth (15) lines of chapter one, section one, of the acts of the Twenty-seventh General Assembly.

SEC. 2. In effect. This act, being deemed of immediate importance, shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication in the Iowa State Register and the Des Moines Leader, newspapers published at Des Moines, Iowa.

Approved February 10, 1900.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Iowa State Register and the Des Moines Leader February 13, 1900.

G. L. DOBSON, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 2.

RELATING TO THE DRAWING OF WARRANTS BY THE STATE AUDITOR. S. F. 281.

AN ACT to amend paragraph numbered eight (3) of section eighty-nine (89) of the code, relating to the drawing of warrants by the auditor of state.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. Warrants to contain statement for what purpose issued. That paragraph numbered eight (8) of section eighty-nine (89) of the